
Email Addresses/Websites 
NC Secretary of State Elaine F. Marshall 
tiffany@elainemarshall.com 
 NC Attorney General Roy Hooper 
http://www.ncdoj.gov/getdoc/d1ba7632-eced-41be-945f-
8c2015756efe/ContactNCDOJ.aspx  
NC State Auditor Beth Wood 
Beth_Wood@ncauditor.net 
 
NC General Assembly Joint Legislative Program Evaluation Oversight Committee 
Chairs  
Senator Fletcher Hartsell  
http://fletcherhartsell.com/contact/  
Representative Craig Horn  
Craig.Horn@ncleg.net 
Members  
Senator Stan Bingham  
Stan.Bingham@ncleg.net  
Senator Ben Clark 
Ben.Clark@ncleg.net 
Senator Don Davis  
Don.Davis@ncleg.net  
Senator Valerie Foushee 
Valerie.Foushee@ncleg.net   
Senator Rick Gunn  
Rick.Gunn@ncleg.net  
Senator Ralph Hise  
Ralph.Hise@ncleg.net  
Senator Louis Pate  
Louis.Pate@ncleg.net  
Senator Shirley Randleman  
Shirley.Randleman@ncleg.net  
Representative Becky Carney  
Becky.Carney@ncleg.net  
Representative Ted Davis  
Ted.Davis@ncleg.net  
Representative Nelson Dollar  
Nelson.Dollar@ncleg.net  
Representative Jean Farmer-Butterfield  
Jean.Farmer-Butterfield@ncleg.net  
Representative Pat Hurley  
Pat.Hurley@ncleg.net  
Representative Marvin Lucas  
Marvin.Lucas@ncleg.net  
Representative Jason Saine  
Jason.Saine@ncleg.net  
Representative Rena Turner  
Rena.Turner@ncleg.net  
 
Advisory Member  
Senator Jeff Tarte  



Jeff.Tarte@ncleg.net  
Staff  
John Turcotte, Director Program Evaluation Division  
  
At Large; 
Sen. Phil Berger Senate President Pro Tempore 
Phil.Berger@ncleg.net  
Rep. Tim Moore Speaker of the House 
Tim.Moore@ncleg.net  
Rep. Donny Lambeth 
Donny.Lambeth@ncleg.net  
 
PED Staff; 
Director PED 
john.turcotte@ncleg.net 
Chuck Hefren Principal Program Evaluator for PI Operations & Occupational Licensing 
Agencies 
chuck.hefren@ncleg.net 
Kiernan McGorty JD, PhD former Projector Director NC Institute of Medicine 
kiernan.mcgorty@ncleg.net 
Jeff Grimes Substance abuse treatment programs 
jeff.grimes@ncleg.net  
 


